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NRC-98-109

Wisconsin Public Service Corporation 

(a subsidiary of WPS Resources Corporation) 

600 North Adams Street 

P.O. Box 19002 

Green Bay, WI 54307-9002 

1-920-433-5544 fax 

October 27, 1998 

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 10 CFR 140.15 
Attention: Document Control Desk 
Washington, D.C. 20555 

Ladies/Gentlemen: 

Docket 50-305 
Operating License DPR-43 
Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant 
Insurance Endorsements 

In accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR 140.15, attached are the following Nuclear Energy 
Liability Insurance Association (NELIA) insurance policy endorsements: 

Endorsement No. 29 for Certificate N-0044 
Endorsement No. 134 for Policy NF-0204 

Sincerely, 

v Mark L. Marchi 
Site Vice President-Kewaunee Plant 

DSN/jmf 

Attach.  

cc - Mr. D. S. Nalepka, WPSC-Al - w/attach.  

Ms. Patsy Alioto, MG&E - w/attach.  

Mr. H. Gustrowsky, WP&L - w/attach.  

Mr. H. D. Pickerl, Marsh & McLennan, Inc. - w/attach.  
US NRC, Region III - w/attach.  

US. NRC Senior Resident Inspector -.w/attach.  
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* 0 
NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE 

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

ENDORSEMENT TO CERTIFICATE NO. N -0044 
Forming Part of Master Policy No. 1 
Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance 
(Secondary Financial Protection)

It is agreed that effective August 20, 1998, Item 7. of the certificate is amended to read as follows: 

Item 7. Maximum retrospective premium (exclusive of allowance for premium taxes) payable 
pursuant to Condition 2 of the Master Policy with respect to each nuclear incident: 
$88,095,000.  

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL 

CERTIFICATE. BEARING THE NUMBER DESIGNATED HEREON, FOR 

INSURANCE OVERAGE UNDER THE MASTER POLICY-NUCLEAR 

ENRGYLIBILTY INSURANCE (SECONDARY FINA AL 
EEGY kL1AI RRANN OP Y.  

PR07Ec'W)N). ILSRAN 

jO~HN TT OcClI 
SENIOR E PRESIDENT-UNDERWRITING 
AMERICAN NUCLEAR INSURERS

Effective Date of 
this Endorsement: August 20, 1998 

(12:01 A.M. Standard Time)
To form a part of Certificate No.

Wisconsin Public Service Corporation

Date of Issue: August 26, 1998

Endorsement No: 29

Issued to:

N -0044



NUC AR ENERGY LIABILITY INS ANCE 
NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION 

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT 
CALENDAR YEAR 1998 

1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury, property damage, environmental damage or evacuation of the 
public caused, during the effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard: 

a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing companies listed below.  

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.  

c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion of any obligation assumed or expense incurred under 
the policy because of such bodily injury, property damage, environmental damage or evacuation of the 
public as designated below.  

2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the beginning of the effective date of this 
endorsement stated below to the close of December 31, 1998, or to the time of the termination or cancellation 
of the policy, if sooner.

American Home Assurance Company 
Cincinnati Insurance Company 
Continental Insurance Company 
Employers Mutual Casualty Company 
Federal Insurance Company 
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company 
General Accident Insurance Company 
General Insurance Company of America 
Great American Insurance Company 
Greenwich Insurance Company 
Hartford Fire Insurance Company 
Maryland Casualty Company 
Motors Insurance Corporation 
Royal Insurance Company of America 
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company 
State Farm Fire and Casualty Company 
Sumitomo Marine and Fire Insurance Company 
TIG Insurance Company 
Tokio Marine and Fire Insurance Company, LTD 
Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut 
Universal Underwriters Insurance Company 
U.S. Fidelity and Guaranty Company 
Zurich Insurance Company 

Total

00.744653 % 
01.271962% 
16.759550 % 
00.220520 % 
08.820816 % 
01.764163% 
02.134637 % 
01.834730% 
00.882082% 
03.327561 % 
14.113306% 
02.999077 % 
00.441041 % 
02.408083% 
07.088937 % 
00.882082% 
00.352833 % 
00.882082% 
00.529249 % 
20.162621% 
00.194058% 
10.584979 % 
01.600978% 

100.000000 %
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NE-98

Effective Date of 
this Endorsement January 1, 1998 

12:01 A.M. Standard Time
To form a part of Policy No.

issued to Wisconsin Public Service Corporation

Date of Issue 

Endorsement No.

March 20, 1998
For the bscribin comp 

By cr President

Countersigned by

NF -0204

-6 S& 110,/IT134


