CATEGORY 1				
REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)				
ACCESSION NBR:9811040136 DOC.DATE: 98/10/27 NOTARIZED: NO DOC FACIL:50-305 Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant, Wisconsin Public Servic 050 AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION MARCHI,ML. Wisconsin Public Service Corp. RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION Records Management Branch (Document Control Desk)	KET #			
SUBJECT: Forwards NELIA Endorsements 29 for Certificate N-0044 & 134 for Policy NF-0204.	C			
DISTRIBUTION CODE: M001D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR _ ENCL _ SIZE: 3	<u> </u>			
TITLE: Insurance: Indemnity/Endorsement Agreements				
NOTES:	E			
RECIPIENT COPIES RECIPIENT COPIES ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL	G			
LONG, W 1 0	0			
NTERNAL FILE CENTER 01 1 1	R			
TERNAL: NRC PDR 1 1				

NOTE TO ALL "RIDS" RECIPIENTS: PLEASE HELP US TO REDUCE WASTE. TO HAVE YOUR NAME OR ORGANIZATION REMOVED FROM DISTRIBUTION LISTS OR REDUCE THE NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED BY YOU OR YOUR ORGANIZATION, CONTACT THE DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK (DCD) ON EXTENSION 415-2083

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 3 ENCL 2

19

Y

1

D

0

C

U

M

E

N

Т



NRC-98-109

Wisconsin Public Service Corporation (a subsidiary of WPS Resources Corporation) 600 North Adams Street P.O. Box 19002 Green Bay, WI 54307-9002 1-920-433-5544 fax

October 27, 1998

Public

10 CFR 140.15

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Ladies/Gentlemen:

Docket 50-305 Operating License DPR-43 Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant Insurance Endorsements

In accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR 140.15, attached are the following Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance Association (NELIA) insurance policy endorsements:

Endorsement No. 29 for Certificate N-0044 Endorsement No. 134 for Policy NF-0204

Sincerely,

War Atuinardt

for Mark L. Marchi Site Vice President-Kewaunee Plant

DSN/jmf

Attach.

cc - Mr. D. S. Nalepka, WPSC-A1 - w/attach.
Ms. Patsy Alioto, MG&E - w/attach.
Mr. H. Gustrowsky, WP&L - w/attach.
Mr. H. D. Pickerl, Marsh & McLennan, Inc. - w/attach.

US NRC, Region III - w/attach.

US NRC Senior Resident Inspector - w/attach.

9811040136 9810 ADOCK PDR

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

ENDORSEMENT TO CERTIFICATE NO. <u>N-0044</u> Forming Part of Master Policy No. 1 Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance (Secondary Financial Protection)

It is agreed that effective August 20, 1998, Item 7. of the certificate is amended to read as follows:

Item 7. Maximum retrospective premium (exclusive of allowance for premium taxes) payable pursuant to Condition 2 of the Master Policy with respect to each <u>nuclear incident</u>: \$88,095,000.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE, BEARING THE NUMBER DESIGNATED HEREON, FOR INSURANCE COVERAGE UNDER THE MASTER POLICY-NUCLEAR ENERGYLIABILITY INSURANCE (SECONDARY FINANCIAL PROTECTION). NO USURANCE IS A FFORDED BY THE COPY. JOHN L CHATTROCCHI

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT-UNDERWRITING AMERICAN NUCLEAR INSURERS

Effective Date of this Endorsement:

August 20, 1998 (12:01 A.M. Standard Time)

To form a part of Certificate No. N-0044

Issued to: Wisconsin Public Service Corporation

Date of Issue:

August 26, 1998

For the sonscribing comparies

1611 President attachi Countersigned

Endorsement No:

29

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT CALENDAR YEAR <u>1998</u>

1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury, property damage, environmental damage or evacuation of the public caused, during the effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard:

- a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing companies listed below.
- b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.
- c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion of any obligation assumed or expense incurred under the policy because of such bodily injury, property damage, environmental damage or evacuation of the public as designated below.
- 2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the beginning of the effective date of this endorsement stated below to the close of December 31, 1998, or to the time of the termination or cancellation of the policy, if sooner.

			led
American Home Assurance Company	00.744653 %		
Cincinnati Insurance Company	01.271962 %		made
Continental Insurance Company	16.759550 %		
Employers Mutual Casualty Company	00.220520 %		
Federal Insurance Company	08.820816 %		original and bai orm) as intee.
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company	01.764163 %		e orig
General Accident Insurance Company	02.134637 %		
General Insurance Company of America	01.834730 %		of the number icility F
Great American Insurance Company	00.882082 %		
Greenwich Insurance Company	03.327561 %		copy Envit
Hartford Fire Insurance Company	14.113306 %		
Maryland Casualty Company	02.999077 %		
Motors Insurance Corporation	00.441041 %		
Royal Insurance Company of America	02.408083 %		nis is a le endo Liabilith urance & Presid
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company	07.088937 %		this is the end y Liabili Surand Vice Pres
State Farm Fire and Casualty Company	00.882082 %		
Sumitomo Marine and Fire Insurance Company	00.352833 %		Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free
TIG Insurance Company	00.882082 %		S E L S S S
Tokio Marine and Fire Insurance Company, LTD	00.529249 %		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut	20.162621 %		
Universal Underwriters Insurance Company	00.194058 %		This is to cert Endorsement of the Nuclear ignated hereo ignated hereo ignated hereo ignated hereo ignated hereo
U.S. Fidelity and Guaranty Company	10.584979 %		This is Endors of the ignate John L
Zurich Insurance Company	<u>01.600978 %</u>		This is t Endorse of the N ignated John L. Ou
Total	100.000000 %	NE-98	,

Effective Date of this Endorsement

January 1, 1998 12:01 A.M. Standard Time To form a part of Policy No.

NF -0204

Issued to Wisconsin Public Service Corporation

Date of Issue

March 20, 1998

bscribing compari President

134 Endorsement No.

Countersigned by__